

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Secretariat Home Department

-

Subject:

Deputation of Shri R.K. Hak, Director, Fire & Emergency

Services, J&K.

Ref:

Letter No.PS/DF&ES/IFE/Dep/85 dated 14-07-2017 from

Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K

Government Order No. 102 -Home of 2017

Dated:- 18 - 08 - 2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri R.K. Hak, Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, Srinagar for attending 12th International Conference and Exhibition, "Fire India - 2017" at Bombay Exhibition Centre, Goregoan, Mumbai, from 7th to 9th of September, 2017.

It is further ordered that Deputy Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, Srinagar will look after the routine work of Director, Fire and Emergency Services, in addition to his own duties, during this period.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(R.K.Goyal) IAS

Principal Secretary to Government Home Department

No:-Home/F&ES/14/2016

Dated:- *₹* 8-08-2017

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

2. Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K.

3. Deputy Director, Fire & Emergency Services, J&K, Srinagar.

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department.

5. I/C Website, Home Department

6. Government Order file/Stock file.

(Nivédita Múnshi

Under Secretary to Government

Home Department